

LION ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB LABC - SWIM TEAM DIVISION P.O.BOX 2196 LEANDER, TX 78641

Dear Patron,

We are the Leander High School Swim Booster Club, a division of the Lion Athletic Booster Club. The Leander Swimming program provides a unique learning experience by imparting life-long skills and benefits such as sportsmanship, work ethic, teamwork, time management, physical and mental discipline, and competitive swimming techniques.

Our goal is to provide our student athletes and coaches with the most current training equipment available as well as opportunities for developing their skills. Our program is run by a volunteer board of officers and dedicated parents. We are part of a 501c(3) non-profit organization and 100% of the funds raised by the club are used to improve the LHS swim program.

Your sponsorship will represent your community support by helping offset the costs incurred by the program, but not covered by the school district.

## What do you get for your swim team sponsorship?

#### White Sponsorship Level, \$100

- Sponsor name announced at home meets (Ex. Leander Swim White Sponsors include...)
- Booster Club Website -White sponsorship "Thank You" listing on leanderswim.weebly.com including business name.

## Red Sponsorship Level, \$250

- Sponsorship sign for your place of business.
- Sponsor name and information announced at home meets (Ex. Thank you to RED SPONSOR'S NAME, located at...)
- Booster Club Website -Red sponsorship "Thank You" listing on leanderswim.weebly.com including business name and logo.
- Business name included on the LHS Swim Schedule distributed to all of LHS faculty and staff. Sponsor logo needed by 9/1 to be included.

## Blue Sponsorship Level, \$500

- Everything included in Red Sponsorship plus:
  - Business logo included on any documents distributed at Booster events
  - Two tickets to the End of Season Swim Banquet
- Deadline to be included on schedule is 9/1

This fundraiser is sponsored by the LHS Swim Booster Club,a 501c3 non-profit organization, not LHS or Leander ISD. This fundraiser has been approved by LHS and Leander ISD. The Lion Athletic Booster Club - Swim is a 501c(3) public charity, and all donations may be deductible for Federal tax purposes as permitted by law. Please talk with your tax advisor. All sponsor advertising/media must adhere to Board policy on advertising, which does not allow the promotion of alcohol, tobacco, firearms, nor religious or political organizations. All business names, logos, and ads should be free of prohibited language and graphics for these we do not allow.

## Thank you for your support! The 2019-2020 Leander High School Swim Team Booster Club

For questions contact Andrea Cochran, LHS Swim Team Booster Club President at Leanderhsswimbooster@gmail.com



# LEANDER SWIM BOOSTER SPONSORSHIP ORDER FORM

GOOD NEWS! You may now visit leanderswim.weebly.com and complete a sponsorship online. Otherwise, please complete this form. Logo artwork can be attached to this form or emailed to Leanderhsswimbooster@gmail.com

## Please circle level of sponsorship:

Blue Sponsorship \$500

Red Sponsorship \$250

White Sponsorship \$100

#### Business or Individual Name to be displayed:

Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_

Email: \_\_\_\_\_

CASH / CHECK #: \_\_\_\_\_ Make check out to LABC Swim Please include a driver's license and phone number on all checks.

Red and Blue Sponsorship logos must be received by September, 1st to be included on printed schedule.